operational needs, the remaining money will be utilized for a stable
first year.  During this pilot program, we will collect important de-
mographic data, such as what times/days/food items our customers
order to better predict our future financial.

Financial Summary

!"#""$

!%""&"""#""$

!'&"""&"""#""$

!'&%""&"""#""$

!(&"""&"""#""$

!(&%""&"""#""$

!)&"""&"""#""$

!)&%""&"""#""$

!*&"""&"""#""$

("'"$ ("''$ ("'($ ("')$ ("'*$

!"#$%&'"()&*++,&

+,,-./$0./12$

24

Financial Summary
Meals Next Door - Proforma Financial Statements
Table 1:  Pro Forma Assumptions:

INPUT DATA: 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Income Statement

Annual Sales $82,230.72 $248,785.68 $434,642.80 $1,131,607.00 $3,464,821.00

Sales Returns and Allowances (2%) $1,644.61 $4,975.71 $8,692.86 $22,632.14 $69,296.42

Number of Units Sold $13,728.00 $41,533.50 $69,222.50 $138,445.01 $415,335.03

Production Costs $41,222.08 $144,222.12 $240,370.20 $480,740.40 $1,442,221.20

Warehousing 12,000.00$ $36,000.00 $60,000.00 $258,000.00 $762,000.00

Shipping Costs $50.00 $150.00 $150.00 $300.00 1,000

Federal-plus-state tax rate 40.00% 40.00% 40.00% 40.00% 40.00%

Meals Next Door
Table 2:  Pro Forma Income Statements:   (in 000s)

   (For 12 months Ending December 31)

 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

SALES REVENUE

  Net sales $82,230.72 $248,785.68 $434,642.80 $1,131,607.00 $3,464,821.00

  Less: Sales Returns and Allowances $1,644.61 $4,975.71 $8,692.86 $22,632.14 $69,296.42

  Net Sales Revenue $80,586.11 $243,809.97 $425,949.94 $1,108,974.86 $3,395,524.58

COST OF GOODS SOLD

  Cost of Goods Sold $16,473.60 $56,284.80 $93,808.00 $156,346.67 $469,040.00

GROSS PROFIT $64,112.51 $187,525.17 $332,141.94 $952,628.19 $2,926,484.58

OPERATING EXPENSES

  Selling Expenses

   Warehousing Expense $12,000.00 $36,000.00 $60,000.00 $258,000.00 $762,000.00

   Shipping (Freight Out) Expense $50.00 $150.00 $150.00 $300.00 $1,000.00

   Advertising and Promotion $50.00 $150.00 $200.00 $200.00 $350.00

   General Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

   Association Dues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00

  Administrative Expense

   Contractor salary $23,206.92 $70,684.05 $117,806.75 $235,613.50 $706,840.50

   Station Manager (3.5% annual increase) $0.00 $30,000.00 $31,050.00 $62,100.00 $155,250.00

   Regional Manager (3.5% annual increase) $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $51,750.00 $103,500.00

   Chief Designers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $36,225.00

   Student Design Interns $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

   Employee Benefits and Taxes (26.5%) $6,149.83 $26,681.27 $53,227.04 $102,412.83 $266,011.11

   Product Liability Insurance (2% of Sales) $1,644.61 $4,975.71 $8,692.86 $22,632.14 $69,296.42

   Consulting $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

   Rent Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

   Design Costs - Equipment $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

   Design Costs - Printing & Lamination $50.00 $175.00 $225.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

   Design Costs - Materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

   Design Costs - Software $5,120.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00

   Depreciation $0.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

   Insurance - CEO $700.00 $700.00 $800.00 $800.00 $800.00

   Telephone and Internet Expense $792.00 $2,376.00 $3,960.00 $7,920.00 $23,760.00

   Office Supplies $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00

   Utilities Expense $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $60,000.00

   Copyright, Trademark upkeep $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00

   Legal Services and Fees $450.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $2,000.00 $5,000.00

   Accounting Services and Fees $200.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00

   Stationary, Supplies and Postage $0.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $500.00

   Property Insurance $100.00 $300.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $55,513.37 $183,342.04 $348,861.64 $848,978.47 $2,271,083.03

Earnings Before Interest and Taxes $8,599.14 $4,183.13 -$16,719.70 $103,649.73 $655,401.55

  Taxes $3,439.65 $1,673.25 -$6,687.88 $41,459.89 $262,160.62

NET INCOME $5,159.48 $2,509.88 -$10,031.82 $62,189.84 $393,240.93

As we are expanding in year 2-3, our costs go up, because we hire station and regional managers to stay on top of the
operation. Our expansion continues in year 4 and 5, which takes care of negative income.

Meals Next Door - Proforma Financial Statements